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 JNTU Hyderabad has released B.Tech 2nd, 3rd, 4th Years 1st, 2nd Semesters Academic 

Calendar for Academic Year 2019-20. 

 The Institute Academic Calendar for II, III, IV Years of B.Tech I & II Semesters Regular for the 

Academic Year 2019-20 is approved.  

The Details are as follows : 

SEM-I 

S. No EVENT Date 

1 Commencement of I Sem Class Work (2nd, 3rd & 4th) 15th July 2019 

2 1st yr Induction Program 1st to 14th Aug, 2019 

3 CONVOCATION (Saturday) 10th August, 2019 

4 Eid ul Adha 12th Aug, 2019 

5 INDEPENDENCE DAY / Machanics Day 15th Aug, 2019 

6 Krishna Janmashtami (Saturday) 24th Aug, 2019 

7 Vinayaka Chaturthi (Monday) 2nd Sep, 2019 

8 Muharram (Monday) 9th Sep, 2019 

9 I mid exams - 2nd, 3rd & 4th yrs 12th to 14th Sep, 2019 

10 Engineers Day  15th Sep, 2019 

11 PTM (Saturday) 21st Sep, 2019 

12 Gandhi Jayanthi (Wednesday) 2nd Oct, 2019 

13 DUSSEHRA Holidays (1 week) 7th to 12th Oct, 2019 

14 I mid exams - 1st year 17th to 19th Oct, 2019 

15 Deepavali (Sunday) 27th Oct, 2019 

16 Milad Un Nabi (Saturday) 9th Nov, 2019 

17 II mid exams - 2nd, 3rd & 4th yrs 12th to 14th Nov, 2019 

18 Practical exams  (Isem) 18th to 23rd Nov, 2019 

19 End Exams ( I Sem) 25th Nov to 7th Dec, 2019 

20 II mid exams - 1st yr students 9th to 11th Dec, 2019 

21 End Exams ( I Sem) - 1st yrs 19th Dec to 4th Jan 2020 
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SEM-II 

S. No EVENT Date 

1 Commencement of II Sem Class Work  (2nd, 3rd & 4th) 9th Dec, 2019 

3 Christman Holidays (Tue & Wed) 24th & 25th Dec, 2019 

4 New year (Wednesday) 1st Jan, 2020 

5 Alumni Meet (Saturday) 4th Jan, 2020 

6 Traditional Day (Saturday) 11th Jan, 2020 

7 Sports / Cultural / Literary -Week  13th to 18th Jan, 2020 

8 Pongal Vacation  14th to 16th Jan, 2020 

9 REPUBLIC DAY (Sunday) 26th Jan, 2020 

10 I mid exams - 2nd, 3rd & 4th yrs 10th to 12th Feb, 2020 

11 PTM (Saturday) 15th Feb, 2020 

12 National Tech Fest 19th , 20th Feb 2020 

13 Maha Shivaratri (Friday) 21th Feb, 2020 

14 Annual Day (Saturday) 22nd Feb, 2020 

15 I mid exams - 1st year  5th to 7th March, 2020 

16 HOLI (Monday) 9th March, 2020 

17 Farewell (Saturday) 14th March, 2020 

18 Ugadi (Wednesday) 25th March, 2020 

20 II mid exams - 2nd , 3rd & 4th yrs 8th to 11th April, 2020 

21 Rama Navami (Thursday) 2nd April, 2020 

22 Good Friday 10th April, 2020 

23 End Exams (2nd sem) 20th April to 2nd May, 2020 

24 Summer Vacation  4th May - 4th July, 2020 

25 Commencement of A/Y 2020-21 6th July, 2020 
 

 


